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Examined and found correct.—A. v. Hoff, Auditor.

Earotonga, 30th June, 1899.
Statement of Revenue Account for the Financial Year ending 30th June, 1899.

J . !
Frederick Goodwin, Paymaster.

Examined and found correct—A. v. Hoff, Auditor.
Rarotonga, 30th June, 1899.

Vote. Service. 'otei Ixpeni nexpeni

1 Fixed appropriations—
Arikis. Mataiapos.

£ s. d. £ s. d.
Makea, 35 0 0 Avarua, 15 0 0
Tinomana, 17 10 0 Arorangi, 15 0 0
Pa, 17 10 0 Takitumu, 15 0 0

£ s.
50 0
32 10
32 10

d.
0
0
0

£ a. d. £ s. d.

1 5 0
2 Judges, Arikis' Courts—

Avarua
Arorangi
Takitumu

115

46
23
23

0

0
0
0

0

0
0
0

113 15 0

Police—
Avarua
Arorangi
Takitumu

92 0 0 92 0 0

40
30
30

0
0
0

0
0
0

Clerk to Arikis' Courts—
Avarua
Arorangi
Takitumu

100 0 0 100 0 0

20 0
11 10
11 10

0
0
0

43 0 0m 43 0 0
5

6
7
8
9

10

Clerk, Paymaster, and Interpreterto Earotonga
Council

Subsidy, Chief of the Earotonga Government
Expenses of Council ...
Licensing officer
Printing laws, &c.
Unauthorised expenditure for 1897-98 and

1898-99
Auditor
Messenger to Council

55 0 0
15 0 0
56 0 0
93 0 0
15 0 0

55 0
15 0
44 13
70 12
15 0

0
0
9
6
0

11 6
22 7

3
6

450 0 0
8 0 0
2 0 0

205 13
8 0
2 0

9
0
0

244 6 3
11
12

694 0 0

Cash account—
Cash on hand, 30th June, 1899, as per

cash-book, £10 0s. 6d.

1,044 0 0 764 15 0 279 5 0

Date. Accounts. Amounts.

iOth June, 1899 By Liquor fees, from October, 1898, to 30th June, 1899
Education rates—

Avarua ...
Arorangi
Takitumu

£ 8. d.
49 2 6
25 13 3
21 7 9

£ s.
213 14

d.
2

96 3 6
Dog-tax—

Avarua
Arorangi ... ... ... -••
Takitumu

18 2 6
5 8 9
6 15 5

30 6 8
Arikis' Courts—Court-fees and fines, Avarua ... ...„ Arorangi„ Takitumu

76 6 9
21 2 4
54 0 0

151 9
281 7

1 15

1
1
0Donald and Edenborough—Cash from bankers ...

Eoad-tax—Takitumu ...
£774 15 6
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