STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURE for the Financial Year ending 30th June, 1899.

Vote.	Service.	Voted.	Expended.	Unexpended.		
1	Fixed appropriations— Arikis. Mataiapos.			_		
	£ s. d. £ s. d. Makea, 35 0 0 Ayarua, 15 0 0	£ s. d. 50 0 0	£ s. d.	£ s. d		
	Tinomana, 17 10 0 Arorangi, 15 0 0	32 10 0				
	Pa, 17 10 0 Takitumu, 15 0 0	32 10 0				
		115 0 0	113 15 0	1 5 0		
2	Judges, Arikis' Courts—					
	Avarua	46 0 0				
	Arorangi	23 0 0				
	Takitumu	23 0 0				
		92 0 0	92 0 0	•••		
3	Police—					
	Avarua	40 0 0				
	Arorangi	30 0 0				
	Takitumu	30 0 0				
		100 0 0	100 0 0	•••		
4	Clerk to Arikis' Courts—	20 0 0				
	Avarua	$egin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$				
j	Arorangi Takitumu	11 10 0				
	Takitumu	11 10 0				
		43 0 0	43 0 0	•••		
5	Clerk, Paymaster, and Interpreter to Rarotonga	55 0 0	55 0 0			
6	Council Subsidy, Chief of the Rarotonga Government	15 0 0	15 0 0	•••		
7	Expenses of Council	56 0 0	44 13 9	11 6 8		
8	Licensing officer	93 0 0	70 12 6	$\frac{11}{22}$ 7 6		
9	Printing laws, &c	15 0 0	15 0 0			
10	Unauthorised expenditure for 1897-98 and					
	1898–99	450 0 0	205 13 9	244 6 8		
11	Auditor	8 0 0	8 0 0	•••		
12	Messenger to Council	2 0 0	2 0 0	•••		
		694 0 0		•••		
· .		1 044 0 0	764 15 0	279 5 0		
	Cash account—	1,044 0 0	764 15 0	U		
	Cash on hand, 30th June, 1899, as per cash-book, £10 0s. 6d.					

FREDERICK GOODWIN, Paymaster.

Examined and found correct.—A. v. Hoff, Auditor. Rarotonga, 30th June, 1899.

STATEMENT OF REVENUE ACCOUNT for the Financial Year ending 30th June, 1899.

Date.	Accounts.							Amounts.			
				0.1 T	4000				£	s.	đ
30th June, 1899	By Liquor fees, from		1898, to 3	Oth June	, 1899			•••	213	14	2
	Education rates—	•				£	S.	d.			
	Avarua	•••	•••	•••	• • •	49	2	6			
	Arorangi		• • •	• • •		25	13	3			
**************************************	Takitumu					21	7	9			
									96	3	6
	Dog-tax-										
	Avarua					18	2	6			
	Arorangi	•••				5		9			
	Takitumu	•••	•••	•••			15	5			
	Takitumu	•••	•••	•••	•••	_			30	6	8
	Arikis' Courts—			-							
	Court-fees an	d fines,	Avarua			76	6	9	l		
			Arorangi	•••		21	2	4	ł		
	,,	,	Takitumu			54	0	0	1		
	"								151	9	1
	Donald and Eden	horough_	_Cash from	n hanker	s				281	7	1
•	Road-tax—Takitu		Cubii IIOI						1	$\dot{15}$	Ō
	Troad-dax Lakitu	ши	••••	. • • •	• • •	٠.		•••			
									£774	15	•
	1										_

FREDERICK GOODWIN, Paymaster.